

Cr Misc- 44 of 2026

Reg. No. 44 of 2026

Present: Tashi Chheten Sherpa, Ld. A.C.J.M., Bishnupur In-charge.

Order No 03 Dtd. 10-03-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of bail petition.

Regular PO is On SIR Duty as per direction passed by Hon'ble Apex Court of India in c/w Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No.(s) 1089/2025 with W.P.(C) No. 129/2026 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 1216/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 159/2026 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 119/2026 (PIL-W). I am in-charge as per Order No 39 dated 26-02-2026 communicated vide Memo No. 604(26)/I-3 dated 26-02-2026 of the Ld District Judge, Bankura.

As per Notification No 616I-J/JD/4P-10/09 dated 21-02-2026 a list of retained FTC Officers in charge of DJ/ADJ/Special Courts along with some officers in the cadre of ADJ/DJ for the court during the S.I.R. process was notified who were granted to power to entertain application U/s 738/439 of the Cr.P.C. and U/s 482 and 483 of the BN.S.S.

Therefore, in light of the above noted Notification, the undersigned has not been granted the power to entertain the application U/s 483 B.N.S.S. Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 16-03-2026 for hearing of bail petition.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura(IC)

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura(IC)