

**Cr Misc- 44 of 2026**

**Reg. No. 44 of 2026**

**Present: Tashi Chheten Sherpa, Ld. A.C.J.M., Bishnupur In-charge.**

**Order No 05 Dtd. 12-03-2026**

Received direction of Ld. District Judge, Bankura by order No 46 dated 12-03-2026 communicated vide Memo No 763(16)/I-3 dated 12-03-2026 in which your Honour has been pleased to cancel the previous order No 45 dated 11-03-2026 and also received information that Shri Susangeet Kumar Das Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Bankura will attend Bishnupur court on every Wednesday day to deal with urgent petitions u/s 482/483 BNSS and POCSO Act until further order.

Hence the bail petition will be heard on 18-03-2026.

Fix- 18-03-2026 for hearing the bail petition.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura(IC)

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura(IC)